SB0734/523525/1

BY: Delegate Reilly

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 734

(Third Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, strike beginning with "repealing" in line 4 down through "County;" in line 5; after line 9, insert:

"BY renumbering

Article - Alcoholic Beverages and Cannabis

Section 22–1005.2 and 22–1005.3

to be Section 22–1005.3 and 22–1005.4, respectively

Annotated Code of Maryland

(2016 Volume and 2023 Supplement)";

and strike in their entirety lines 15 through 19, inclusive.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, after line 7, insert:

"SECTION 1. BE IT ENACTED BY THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF MARYLAND, That Section(s) 22–1005.2 and 22–1005.3 of Article – Alcoholic Beverages and Cannabis of the Annotated Code of Maryland be renumbered to be Section(s) 22–1005.3 and 22–1005.4, respectively.";

in line 8, strike "1." and substitute "2."; and in the same line, strike "BE IT ENACTED BY THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF MARYLAND," and substitute "AND BE IT FURTHER ENACTED,".

SB0734/523525/01 Amendments to SB 734 Page 2 of 2

Reilly

On pages 2 and 3, strike in their entirety the lines beginning with line 13 on page 2 through line 5 on page 3, inclusive.

On page 5, in line 29, strike "2." and substitute "3.".